

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 11252 OF 2026

Shaikh Ghulam Dastagir & Ors.

.. Petitioners

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Vijay Kurle a/w Mr. Rahul Yadav for petitioners.
Mr. Prashant Kamble – AGP for State of Maharashtra.
Ms. Sayali Apte a/w Muralidhar Kalathil i/b P. G. Lad for respondent
no. 5 – MHADA.
Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Ms. Aarushi Yadav, Ms. Rutuja Shedge for
SRA, AGRC.
Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh, Mr. Aditya Miskita
a/w Ms. Aayushi Gohil, Mr. Umair Merchant i/b M. T. Miskita Co. for
respondent no. 6.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
FARHAN P DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 29th April 2026.
2. Till then, interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier shall
continue to operate.

(FARHAN P DUBASH, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil